WALLENSTEIN,

BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

Prior to S/N 2E9US111285060011




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in
ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts
with the correct Wallenstein parts are essential to prolonging the life
of your Wallenstein product. Please refer to this manual before
ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual.
If your product differs from the specifications contained within this
manual contact EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at
any fime.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without
prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

BXT6238 RevA



Table of Contents

Rotor

Running Gear
Driveline

Blower

Gas, Guards & Battery
Discharge Chute

Hub

Hopper

Wiring Diagram
Decals

O V0NN N

11
13
15



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT ROTOR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM BXT62 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1012M204 Knife, BX Ledger 1
2 1012M203 Knife, BX Rotor 2
3 1012W204 Twig Breaker 1
4 1053W203 Rotor, BXT 2-Knife 1
5 725203 4-Bolt Bearing (1-1/2 / 2) Bore 2
6 729202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 2
7 271512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 2
8 771572G8 Hex Bolt 1/2NF x 7/8 Gr8 8
9 171672G8 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 1-3/4 Gr8 8
10 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
11 774132 Set Screw (5/16 / 3/8)NF 4
12 276151 Flange Bolt 1/2NF x 3/4 Gr8 3

Page 4

May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

291206 HUB ASSEMBLY - PARTS
TWO REQ'D PER UNIT

BXT62 RUNNING GEAR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1053A301 Trailer Tongue Assembly 1
2 1053W306 Wire Protector Weldment 1
3 261102 Oval Light 2-1/4 x 6-1/4, Red 2
4 261103 Oval Grommet 2-1/2 x 6.76 2
5 261201 Round Marker Lamp 2" Red 2
6 2161202 Round Grommet 2" Lamp 4
7 261205 Round Marker Lamp 2" Amber 2
8 261301 License Lamp 1
9 271130 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3 2
10 Z71510 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1 1
11 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 8
12 771535 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3-1/2 1
13 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
14 772251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 10
15 Z91114 #9 Torflex 1800# Axle with Hubs 1
16 791303 20.5x8-10 LRB USA Trail Solid 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
20 1053W301 Tongue Weldment 1
21 212441 Snapper Pin 1/2 x 4-1/2 1
22 771412 Hex Bolt 7/16NC x 1-1/4 2
23 271530 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3 2
24 272240 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 2
25 772251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
26 773240 Wide Flat Washer 7/16 2
27 791513 Top-Wind 10" Swivel Jack 1
28 791614 2" Hitch Coupler 1
29 792303 Safety Chain 1/4 x 2' 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 723202 L44649 Cone, L44610 Cup 2
31 728302 Double Lip Seal 1-1/16 Spindle 1
32 772931 Lug Nut 1/2NF 4
33 791201 1000# 4-Bolt Hub 1
34 791801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore 1

May 2011

Page 5



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Note: Muffler (247502) &
Key Switch (247503) are
ordered separate from engine

BXT6238 DRIVELINE PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1053W304 Engine Adjustment Plate 1
2 741254 Double "B" Belt x 87 1
3 741512 SK Bushing, 2 Bore 1
4 741702 Double "B" Sheave, 12.75" Pitch 1
5 741903 Clutch 1-7/8 Bore x DblI'B" 4.6P 1
6 146353 Spacer 1-1/8ID x 1.065 1
7 746532 Key 1/4x1/4x1-1/2 1
8 146561 Key 1/2x1/2x2 1
9 147501 CH980 Kohler 38hp Engine 1

10 162815 Vinyl coated J-clip 1/2" 1
11 171220 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 2 3
12 171472 Hex Bolt 7/16NF x 1-1/2 1
13 171660 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 6 1
14 172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 8
15 773130 Flat Washer 3/8 8
16 273160 Flat Washer 5/8 1
17 1052L917 Clutch Trap Washer 1
18 773320 Lock Washer 5/16 3
19 274110 Set Screw 1/4NC 1
20 176232 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 1-1/4 4
21 176632 Plow Bolt 3/8NC x 2 4

Page 6

May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

BXT62 BLOWER PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012A202 Self-Feed Hopper 1
2 1012A201 Assembly, Discharge Chute 1
3 1053W202 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
4 212110 Latch Pin 3/16 1
5 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 5
6 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 4
7 172531 Flange Nut 3/8NC 2

May 2011

Page 7



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT GAS, GUARDS, & BATTERY PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM | BXT6224/38 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 792401 3/4" x 2' Bungee Strap 1
2 247901+ Regulator Rectifier 1
3 193207 Hold-Down Strap, 1 x 8-1/2 1

* ombxid2se Model 4 793101 251 Marine Fuel Tank ]
5 10525103 Flap, Fuel Tank 1
6 1052L124 Gas Flap Strap 1
7 1053W305 Tank Cover 1
8 1053L322 Rear Belt Guard 1
9 1053L323 Tank Cover 1
10 1053L325 Front Guard 1
11 711301 Clevis Pin 3/16 x 1-3/8 2
12 212301 Cotter Pin 3/32 X 3/4 2
13 718102 .1"x1"Leafx2" Piano Hinge Stnls 1
14 218201-2 Top Bracket 2
15 718201-3 Hood Latch Strap 2
16 747902 HONDA Hour Meter / Tach 1
17 762808 Rubber Grommet 7/16 x 1/4 3
18 271110+ Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 2
19 271207 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 2
20 7271310 Hex Bolt 3/8NC x 1 11
21 272211 « Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
22 172221 Hex Lock Nut 5/16NC 2
23 172921 Wing Nut 1/4NF 2
24 176711 Self-tapping Screw #10 6
25 278302 Machine Screw #10NF x 3/8 8
26 793205 Car Bafttery 1
27 793202 J-Hook 1/4x7 2

Page 8 May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

K "{?’(yf(({((ﬁ/ﬁ/
@,
g,

1012A201 CHUTE PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
2 1012W205 Discharge Deflector 1
3 1012W206 Discharge Chute 1
4 231403 Spring 25mm x 178mm Heavy 1
5 792304 Single-Jack Chain #10 [35 links] 3.2
6 10121229 Spacer Ring 2
7 10121230 Hood Capture Ring 2
8 771110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 8
9 272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
10 772911 Acorn Nut, 3/8NC 2

May 2011 Page ¢



This Page is Intetionally Blank



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

[TEM|__PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 1012W207 Hopper, Self-Feed BX62 1
2 10115103 Flap, Hopper 2
3 10120251 Strap, Hopper Flap 1
BXT62 HOPPER 4 196503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1
5 771107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 4
PARTS BREAKDOWN 6 176712 Self-fapping Screw #10 3

May 2011 Page 11



This Page is Intetionally Blank



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

BXT62 WIRING RIGHT SIDE

KEY
Bl - BLUE AMBER RED
Br — BROWN SIDE MARKER SIDE MARKER
Gr— GREEN
Rd - RED
Yl - YELLOW
Bk — BLACK Br
Wh - WHITE B STOP
S \ TAIL
TURN
4-WIRE
EXTEND PAST Br
COUPLER BY 24" |
G ™
Yi
Br
F-Wheem e — — — — — — — — | LICENSE
. LAMP
GROUND ALL| Wh
COMMON | Br =)
TO FRAME @
= Br
STOP
M ﬂi ) TAIL

Br Br TURN

AMBER RED
SIDE MARKER SIDE MARKER

LEFT SIDE

May 2011 Page 13



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT6238 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 3
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 5
3 194109 BXT6238 Decal 2
4 794007 DANGER - Rotating Blades 4
5 794006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794012 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 794013 DANGER - Missing Guard 1

Page 14

May 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual
Decals BXT6238

794006

794056 [ A CAUTION

© o0 e SOOI GG Y sl 0N
Hatrg e aatrty mstrancas wasly

* Tt st o whor wndd thasten wogim
TOVE K Ban by MG PRASE 1 por POCE, Bt
ot Drwhe wenl ot Bor o 1 g et B 4Ry
Dt SN, VG, rartanng,

ek e

= Cit0 09 S0cuM o Puanss, HORACIIN 35C Ehad Seiod satng
) igmeniny

© K0 Myd RS Bhed 370 WG TION, W QOO0 CONTRAN INT Ve

794109 s

© anp) T, T, bt mnd Chsthang iy Irom sovavg padte Mewes
wear Baw ciotheg wosnd mactrey

o Knnp drrweban aiverssd fobd meghen sl el st as ponalie

* D010t POt Shcharge St pecpin, sreis o bdegs. Mot ci
SIDe woo Ch N et e wugh 10 Cmene gy

o O wu i Chiiben. smmma’s o wsrtcrined jmogie w0
~Ong wee

@ Do ma i e s e @ ot bedbing Ios pemaect anpivy s aion
o ahe evamt

* Use care whan feedr materal mtd choser. Do 7ot send metsl
ttes, Care, 1UCAK, Ja O Clher Sorwg rutariel K80 wood
ShpeC 1 Torwgn matesal AT G, Top The mchee, fey
SO OF S et RGN ey I pow Posket mdd et et
oMY Dt 1u pity Beftes rroreg Ml Ml WHegng
Feouct mat re e deruged o oo pan et urnag
W worh

o Aluyys wow FPE Posond Pritoctive Favprunt s s sstely
COOUeN N MY/ POVER SRRV’ ODCIEWQ MR

O Wy Ty parts B feed POdp (hrng

RO PO when the e @ e
o Do rwd maimmnl @ sk b spmed whon ooy Crona selely
EANY Jrdor RESH O tridler Mo when SIChag ' 4 ek

L bl

794007

A DANGER 194019

ROTATING \
CUTTING BLADES \
Keep hands and feet out of

inlot and discharge openings
while machine Is operating to

794019

avold serlous personal Injury. \
Stop engine, remove spark plug
wire and allow machine to come '} -
to a complete stop before ) n
clearing obstructions or making MISSING GUARD HAZARD
adjusimants. + Close and all guards and shield.
I0esor belore operating.
- + Do not operate without guards and
L shields. 290011

794012
794008

% 2\
(%753 7 \ A A
/\ WARNING
D,
ROTATING PART HAZARD
KEEP AWAY " THROWN OBJECT HdAZAhRﬁP
- v 0 prevent serious injury or death from

To prevent serious injury or death from 2 3

rotating parts: thrown obje_cts. ]

+ Turn machine off stop and dissble « Turn machine off, stop and disable en-
engine, remove igr;iﬁon key and place gine, remove ignition key and place_m
in your pocket, set park brake and wait your pocket, set park brake and wait for
for all moving parts to stop before all moving parts to stop before adjusting,
adjusting, servicing, maintaining, servicing, maintaining repairing or un-
repairing or unplugging. plugging.

« Close and secure guard before operating. * Do not direct discharge duct towards

« Keep hands, feet, hair and clothing people, ?nlmalfs or propeizty. Alr\:vays woar
away from moving parts. appropriate safety gear. Keep hands and

s 2 ) feet out of discharge openings.
\. J ® * Keep others away. 294008 ) |

May 2011 Page 15



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



